
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a 
Framework

Name of Winning Contractor and Legal 
Address

Value of the Contract 
(exclusive of VAT)

Type of Contract (Works, 
supplies, services)

Contract Award 
Date

Duration of Contract in Months Brief Description of Contract

OJEU Reference 2020/S 212-518183 - GMIT Single Operator 
Framework Agreement Cleaning Services 2020

Bidvest Noonan (ROI) Ltd
Hilton House, Unit 3 Swords Business Park Swords
Town: Dublin

 Estimated Value 500 000.00 Service 22.01.2021 48 Months

Accelerated open procedure for the establishment of a single party framework agreement for the provision of commercial cleaning 
services and periodic specialist cleaning services on a draw down basis as and when requirements arise. Due to the impact of Covid-19 
and the ongoing developing situation around the spread, containment and control of Covid-19 (Coronavirus) GMIT wishes to include 
this requirement in the range of specialist services to be provided.

OJEU Reference 2020/S 152-370362 -GMIT Single Operator 
Framework Agreement for the provision of PPE Personal 
Protective Equipment for Covid-19 on a draw down basis as 
and when requirements arise.

SVS Industrial Supplies Ltd
Ballybrit Upper Industrial Estate, Monivea Road
Galway

 Estimated Value 500 000.00 Supplies 06.01.2021 48 Months

Accelerated open procedure for the establishment of a single party framework agreement for the provision of PPE Personal Protective 
Equipment for Covid-19 on a draw down basis as and when requirements arise. Due to the impact of Covid-19 and ongoing developing 
situation around the spread, containment and control of Covid-19 (Coronavirus) GMIT wishes to include this requirement in the range 
of specialist PPE to be provided.

RFT  184290 - GMIT External Decoration 2021 - GMIT 
External Decoration & Associated Works 2021

Ramberg Painters & Decorators Ltd, Ard Na 
Gaoithe, Clybaun Road, Galway

74,984.00€                                        Works 23.03.2021
1.5 months plus 12 month defect liability 

period

The works involved power washing, treatment and paint works to a number of external elevations. Elevations types consist of: - Sto 
coloured render which will be treated and retained as coloured render and will require low pressure washing & treatment. - Regular 
nap plaster render to be repainted. - Pebble dash walls to be repainted. GMIT Dublin Road Galway Campus.

RFT  184288 - GMIT Conversion Works 2021 - GMIT 
Conversion Works Room 560 2021

John Higgins Building Contractors Ltd, 26 Eyre 
Street, Galway.

52,520.00€                                        Works 05.03.2021
2 Months plus 12 month defect liability 

period.

Works involved the conversion of Room 560. This was formally a training kitchen and was partially adapted a number of years ago to 
facilitate the use of the room as computer lab. This project involves stripping out the services still remaining from its time as a kitchen 
and setting up for use as a purpose made lab for apprentice workshop delivery. There are also some services such as data and power 
that are currently in place that will need to be removed to carry out the works but maybe able to be reused in the reinstatement 
configuration.There are also some minor modifications to another existing Lab (Room 559) requiring new bench tops and an adjacent 
portacabin requiring network cabling.

Health and Safety Training, Consultancy and Advisory 
Services

Lot 1-5 Safetech Consulting & Training Ltd, Lot 6 
CPL Learning & Development Ltd, Lot 7 Safetech 
Consulting & Training Ltd, Lot 8 Safetech Consulting 
& Training, Lot 9 Universal Safety Associates, Lot 10 
CPL Learning & Development, Lot 11 Quandra Ltd.

Service 25.02.2021
15.02.2023 with a maximum of two 

extensions available.

OGP Health and Safety Training, Consultancy and Advisory Services has been established with 11 separate Lots                                                                                                                                                                                       
LOT 1
Fire Safety Manager for a Building Training
LOT 2
Fire Warden (including Fire Extinguisher) Training
LOT 3A
LOT 3B
PHECC First Aid Response Training – Classroom
PHECC First Aid Response Recertification Training – Classroom
LOT 5
Occupational Health and Safety Awareness for Managers Training
LOT 6
Display Screen Equipment (DSE) Assessor Training
LOT 7
Safety Officer / Coordinator Training
LOT 8
Safety Representative Training
LOT 9
Manual Handling Training
LOT 10
QQI Award Level 6 Manual Handling Instructor Training
LOT 11
Health and Safety Consultancy and Advisory Services (including Assessments)

Framework Contract for the provision of Sanitary Hygiene 
Services - Lot 1 Cavan, Donegal, Galway, Leitrim, Mayo, 
Monaghan, Roscommon, Sligo – Sanitary Hygiene Services - 
FCL025F

Framework Contract for the provision of Sanitary 
Hygiene Services

Rentokil Initial Ltd Hazel House, 
Millennium Park, Naas, Co. Kildare 

WP91 PXP3
Service 02.02.2021 05.01.2024

Framework Contract for the provision of Sanitary Hygiene Services

GMIT January 2021 - Provision of Videography Services

Cascading Tender, The Visual Brew Ltd T/A Moose, 
Units 31, Glenrock Business Park, Ballybane, Galway 

H91 C596 600,000.00 Services 25.03.2021 4 years Videography

PUBLIC CONTRACTS AWARDED-Q1 2021


